Responses to the Editors’ Comments 

Dear Editors,
We are most grateful to editors for giving us the opportunity to modify the manuscript (JoVE59098, "Separation technology of uranium and thorium nuclide by extraction chromatography for 230Th-U dating of submarine hydrothermal sulfides"). We have made all corrections following your comments in this revised version. Here presented is a list of changes and answers to each point. Please find our detail responses (in blue font) to the comments (in black font) below.

Detailed answers to the editors’ comments are as follows.

Best regards,
Lisheng Wang

Editorial and production comments: 
Editorial Changes 
Changes to be made by the Author(s) regarding the written manuscript:
1. Please take this opportunity to thoroughly proofread the manuscript to ensure that there are no spelling or grammar issues. The JoVE editor will not copy-edit your manuscript and any errors in the submitted revision may be present in the published version.
Thank you. We have made all corrections following reviewers' comments and suggestions in this new version.

2. Please sort the material table alphabetically.
Thanks for the comments. We have sort the material table alphabetically in the revised manuscript.

[bookmark: OLE_LINK13][bookmark: OLE_LINK14]3. All tables should be uploaded separately to your Editorial Manager account in the form of an .xls or .xlsx file. Each table must be accompanied by a title and a description after the Representative Results of the manuscript text.
Thanks for the good suggestion. We have transferred every table in the form of .xlsx file in the revised manuscript. Please see Table 1 and Table 2. 

4. Please shorten the title to be more concise.
Thank you for your comments. We have shortened the title to “Separation of uranium and thorium for 230Th-U dating of submarine hydrothermal sulfides”.

5. Please ensure that all text in the protocol section is written in the imperative tense as if telling someone how to do the technique (e.g., “Do this,” “Ensure that,” etc.). The actions should be described in the imperative tense in complete sentences wherever possible. Avoid usage of phrases such as “could be,” “should be,” and “would be” throughout the Protocol. Any text that cannot be written in the imperative tense may be added as a “Note.” However, notes should be concise and used sparingly. Please include all safety procedures and use of hoods, etc.
Thanks. Following the suggestion, we have revised in the protocol section. 

[bookmark: _GoBack]6. Please add more details to your protocol steps. Please ensure you answer the “how” question, i.e., how is the step performed? Alternatively, add references to published material specifying how to perform the protocol action.
Thanks for the good suggestion. We have added more details around the protocol steps in this revised version. 

7. For all materials used, please specify the volume and concentration used. We need the specific amount used. 
[bookmark: OLE_LINK1][bookmark: OLE_LINK2]Thanks. We have added the specific volume and concentration in the text. Please see it in the new version. 

8. What is the HNO3 concentration?
Thank you for your comments. We have modified it in the manuscript.

9. Please convert centrifuge speeds to centrifugal force (x g) instead of revolutions per minute (rpm).
[bookmark: OLE_LINK15][bookmark: OLE_LINK16]Thanks for the good suggestion. We have modified it in step 4.7.

10. Please include a title and a description of each figure and/or table. All figures and/or tables showing data must include measurement definitions, scale bars, and error bars (if applicable). Please include all the Figure Legends together at the end of the Representative Results in the manuscript text.
Thank you for your comments. We have modified it in the new manuscript.

11. Please obtain explicit copyright permission to reuse any figures from a previous publication. Explicit permission can be expressed in the form of a letter from the editor or a link to the editorial policy that allows re-prints. Please upload this information as a .doc or .docx file to your Editorial Manager account. The Figure must be cited appropriately in the Figure Legend, i.e. “This figure has been modified from [citation].”
Thanks. We have rechecked all figures and ensured the correct citation. The data and figure without citation were new and have not been published. Please see all changes in the new version. 

12. Please do not abbreviate journal titles.
Thank you for your comments. We have modified them.
[bookmark: OLE_LINK3][bookmark: OLE_LINK4]

Changes to be made by the Author(s) regarding the video:
1. Please increase the homogeneity between the written protocol text and the video.
2. Please reflect the revised title in the video as well.
3. Audio issues
• 0:11-0:47 - The audio and video are not synchronized. This needs to be corrected.
• 9:54 - The reading of "Eight" is clearly from a different recording session and sounds like a different person's voice. It isn't really necessary to read the chapter number out loud, so we would recommend cutting the "Eight" out.
• 11:05, 11:36 - There is an off-screen voice audible here. It should be cut out.
[bookmark: OLE_LINK7][bookmark: OLE_LINK8]4. Frame size/proportions issues
• All of the video, with the exception of the title cards, has thin black borders on the left and right sides of the frame. The video needs to completely fill the frame.
5. Editing issues
[bookmark: OLE_LINK5][bookmark: OLE_LINK6]• 1:47, 1:50, 3:47, 3:53, 3:58, 4:00, 4:04, 4:24, 4:42, 4:59, 5:02, 5:04, 5:06, 5:09, 5:11, 5:15, 5:19, 5:29, 5:30, 5:33, 5:38, 5:39, 5:40, 6:12, 6:18, 7:03, 7:05, 7:19, 7:23, 7:28, 7:43, 7:45, 8:22, 8:35, 8:37, 8:39, 8:42, 9:07, 9:09, 9:11 - The edits here are jump cuts, which tend to have a jarring effect on the viewer. They should be smoothed out with crossfades instead.
• 4:58-5:06, 5:38-5:44 - This sequence of actions is paced too quickly. Each individual shot should be given more time on screen so that this doesn't feel rushed.
• 5:58-6:01, 8:23-8:33 - Narration should be added to explain what we are seeing in these shots, or these shots should be cut out.
Thank you for your comments. We have made all changes according to your comments. We have reflected the revised title and increased the homogeneity between the text and video. We have modified the audio, frame size/proportions and editing issues. Please see the modified text and video in the revised version.
